

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/296

Subject: Structure and Decision Making within the ICB/ICS

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION		RESPONSE
1.	The names of all 'place' structures and forums within your ICS, ICB and ICP, if there are any, including all place-based partnerships/place provider partnerships/collaboratives or lead provider arrangements; including place-based provider collaboratives;	1/2: The chairs are provided in the enclosed document. No one is
2.	For each, the name of the chair and/or executive lead. Please specify who if anyone is the 'single, accountable person' for each;	designated as a 'single, accountable person' 3: No formal governance form but in practice the Locality Partnerships operate as a 'consultative forum'
3.	The governance form of each of those identified in 1. – for example consultative forum, delegation within ICB to an individual, delegation to a committee of the ICB, joint committee with councils/providers, lead provider (specify provider). Please state if not yet chosen;	4: No formal delegation of powers / functions / budgets 5: N/A these are PCNs
4.	For each identified in 1., the powers/functions/budgets which have been legally delegated to it, if any, including the 2022/23 value of any financial delegation / section 75	



fund which it controls; and 5. The names of all local 'neighbourhood' teams, areas or structures within your ICS/ICB, if any (NOT including primary care networks).		
structures within your ICS/ICB, if any (NOT including	fund which it controls; and	
	structures within your ICS/ICB, if any (NOT including	5

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 23 November 2023 and has been approved for release by David Jarrett, Chief Delivery Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.

Locality Partnerships Chairs and Heads of Locality

	Stephen Beet	Co-chair South Bristol LP, Independent
South Bristol	Steve Rea	Head of Locality South Bristol LP
	Simon Hankins	Co-chair South Bristol LP, BS3 Community Development
North and West	Neil Turney	Head of Locality N+W Bristol LP
Bristol	Sharron Norman	Chair N+W Bristol LP, Independent
Moodonring	Sarah Pepper	Chair Woodspring LP, GP
Woodspring	Kirstie Corns	Head of Locality Woodspring LP
	Kevin Peltonen-Messenger	Co-chair ICE Bristol LP, The Care Forum
Inner City and East Bristol	Huda Hajinur	Co-chair ICE Bristol LP, Caafi Health
Distoi	Joe Poole	Head of Locality ICE Bristol LP
0 11	Ruth Thomas	Head of Locality S Glos LP
South Gloucestershire	Tharsha Sivayokan	Co-chair S Glos LP, GP
Cioucestersiiie	Alison Findlay	Co-chair South Glos LP, Southern Brooks
One Weston, Worle	David Moss	Head of Locality Weston Worle and Villages LP
and Villages	John Heather	Chair One Weston LP, GP